

CITY OF
WOLVERHAMPTON
C O U N C I L

Response to Request for Information

Reference EIR 000114
Date 8 February 2017

Common land/PROW

Request:

1. Could you please provide details (location, ref & map) of any land registered as Common Land or Town or Village Green within your borough since 10/12/2013, by email?

In response to question 1 above, I can confirm that there have been no further registrations since 10 December 2013, (the only areas having been registered prior to this date being Lower and Upper Greens at Tettenhall being registered as Village Greens in August 1973 and Showell Circus at Bushbury being registered as a Village Green in February 2006.

2. Could you please provide details of any pending applications to make new registrations, or change existing registrations for Common Land/Town or Village Green, by email?

In response to question 2 above, I can confirm that the Council is not aware of any pending applications or changes to existing registrations.